
www.hscmsc.co.uk

GP26B Parts List

Machinery I Spares I Consumables
(Specialist suppliers to Tool Hire & Garden Machinery Dealers)



w
w

w
.h

sc
m

sc
.c

o.
uk

D
ra

w
in

g 
R

ef
: 1

D
at

e:
 O

ct
ob

er
 2

01
4

Pa
ge

 2
 o

f 7



Item No. Part No. Description

1 GP03010060059 Screw (M4x14)

2 GP03040010007 Washer (Ø 4mm)

3 GP70030030303 Fan Net Cover

4 GP03040050022 Washer  

5 GP02020110048 Wrest Spring  

6 GP03040050017 Washer 6

7 GP02020160312 Wrest Spring Shaft

8 GP02080020046 Left Handle Rubber Cover

9 GP02050050111 Stop Switch Complete

10 GP02050050171 Stop Wire

11 GP70030070109 Throttle Lever Handle

12 GP02020160398 Throttle Lever Shaft

13 GP03040020020 Washer 5

14 GP03010010045 Screw (M5×30)

15 GP02020160117 Pedestal

16 GP03010060078 Screw (M5×10)

17 GP70030090006 Impeller

18 GP70030010071 Rear Cochlea Cass

19 GP03010040048 Screw QC/T713

20 GP03050010015 Washer 5

21 GP70030010055 Front Cochlea Case

22 GP70050030063 Fuel Tank

23 GP70030160093 Lower Handle

24 GP70030160048 Upper Handle

25 GP02080020046 Right Handle Rubber Cover

26 GP03010040017 Screw ST4.2×10

27 GP03010040057 Screw NST5*20

w
w

w
.h

sc
m

sc
.c

o.
uk

Pa
ge

 2
 o

f 7

www.hscmsc.co.uk

Drawing Ref: 1.1 Date: October 2014

Page 3 of 7



Item No. Part No. Description

28 GP02050050171 Short Stop Wire

29 GP51010040002 Petrol Engine

30 GP01040010003 Return Fuel Pipe (70mm Length)

31 GP02080030025 Fuel Pipe Rubber Bung

32 GP01040010014 Fuel Inlet Pipe (220mm Length)

33 GP02050120002 Filter Cleaner

34 GP02110020026 Fuel Cap Assembly

35 GP02050040087 Throttle Wire Complete

36 GP02060020003 Starter Pope Reel

37 GP02060020009 Cole Spring

38 GP70080100004 EBV260BN

39 GP03020020041 Screw (M5×30)

40 GP01050010009 Starter Pope  

41 GP70030140013 Starter Handle

42 GP70050010066 Blow The Breeze Tube A

43 GP70050010067 Blow The Breeze Tube B

44 GP03040010014 Washer (Ø 8)

45 GP03040050005 Washer  23*8*1

46 GP03050010007 Washer  8

47 GP03030020002 Nut (M8×1)

48 GP02040030020 Bushing

49 GP02050070048 Guide, Rope

50 GP03010060076 Screw (M5×30)

51 GP03020020018 Screw (M5×10)

www.hscmsc.co.uk

Drawing Ref: 1.2 Date: October 2014

Page 4 of 7



w
w

w
.m

id
la

nd
po

w
er

.c
o.

uk

D
ra

w
in

g 
R

ef
: 2

D
at

e:
 M

ay
 2

01
4

Pa
ge

 5
 o

f 7



Item No. Part No. Description

1 BPMR7A Spark Plug BPMR7A

2 GP03010010061 Bolt (M5x20)

3 GP70070130011 Cylinder

4 GP02070010020 Cylinder Gasket

5 GP02020020003 Piston Ring

6 GP02010020006 Piston

7 GP02020010004 Piston Pin (8x28)

8 GP02020030017 Snap Ring

9 GP03090020018 Needle Bearing

10 GP02020150007 Thrust Washer

11 GP02020120026 Crank Shaft Assembly

12 GP03090010028 Bearing (6001/P5)

13 GP03060010002 Pin (B3x10)

14 GP02070010110 Crankcase Gasket

15 GP03050010014 Rear Crankcase

16 GP03100010009 Oil Seal (12x22x7)

17 GP03120030003 Stop Ring

18 GP70070080010 Starter Pulley 

19 GP02020110088 Starter Pawl Spring

20 GP70030140014 Starter Pawl 

21 GP03070010001 Woodruff Key

22 GP70070050001 Front Crankcase

23 GP03010010045 Bolt (M5x30)

www.hscmsc.co.uk

Drawing Ref: 2.1 Date: October 2014

Page 6 of 7



Item No. Part No. Description

24 GP02050030018 Rotor

25 GP02070010078 Insulator Gasket

26 GP02110030031 Insulator

27 GP03020020012 Bolt Assembly (M5x20)

28 GP02070010061 Carburettor Gasket

29 GP02050020045 Complete Carburettor

30 GP70030040038 Choke Handle

31 GP70080120007 Inside Cleaner Cover

32 GP70030040028 Choke

33 GP03010040008 Bolt  (ST4×10)

34 GP02090010011 Air Filter Element

35 GP03020020030 Bolt Assembly (M5x60)

36 GP70030040078 Cleaner Cover

37 GP70030180012 Cover Knob

38 GP02070010141 Exhaust Gasket

39 GP02050010018 Exhaust Assembly

40 GP03040020019 Washer 5

41 GP03050010014 Washer 5

42 GP03010010049 Screw (M5x50)

43 GP03040010007 Washer 4

44 GP02070010048 Ignition Coil Spacer

45 GP02050050141 Stop Wire

46 GP02050030024 Complete Ignition Coil

47 GP03020020013 Screw (M4x20)

www.hscmsc.co.uk

Drawing Ref: 2.2 Date: October 2014

Page 7 of 7


